PG DEGREE COURSES

NOVEMBER 2020 EXAMINATIONS
(October 2020)

DOCTOR OF MEDICINE (M.D.)

2001-M.D. ( GENERAL MEDICINE)

wednesday 04.11.2020

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Applied Basic Sciences in General Medicine

Medicine including Psychiatry
Tropical Medicine

Medicine including Children’s Diseases &
Recent advances

2003-M .D. (PATHOLOGY)

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

General Medical and Surgical Pathology
including applied aspects in Pathology

General Pathology
Systemic Pathology

Immunopathology, Haematology Principles
and Application to Technological Advances
in Laboratory Services

2004- M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

General Microbiology and Immunology
Systematic Bacteriology
Virology & Parasitology

Mycology , Applied Microbiology & Recent
advances

202000

202001

202002

202004

202010

202011

202012

202013

202014

202015

202016

202017



wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

2005-M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

General Physiology, Blood, Digestion and
Tissues of the body

Circulation, Respiration, Environmental
Physiology, Comparative Physiology and
Excretion

Nervous System and Special Senses

History of Medicine, Recent advances in
Clinical Physiology, Endocrinology and
Reproductive Systems

2006-M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

General Pharmacology, Experimental
Pharmacology and Bioassay

Systemic Pharmacology including Recent
Advances

Clinical Pharmacology and
Pharmacotherapeutics including Recent
Advances

Applied Pharmacology and
Laws governing drug regulations

2007-M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Applied Basic Sciences in
Paediatrics

Clinical Paediatrics
Neonatology, Developmental

Paediatrics Preventive and Social
Paediatrics

Specialilties of Paediatrics Medicine
& Recent Advances

202018

202019

202020

202021

202022

202023

202024

202025

202030

202027

202028

202085



wednesday
Thursday
Saturday

Monday

wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

wednesday

Thursday
Saturday

Monday

2008-M. D. (RADIO DIAGNOSIS)

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Medical Radiation Physics as applied to
Radio Diagnosis

Radio Diagnosis including Nuclear Medicine

Radio Diagnosis including Instrumentation &
Contrast Studies

Radio Diagneosis including interventional
Procedures & Recent Advances

2009-M.D. (RADIO THERAPY)

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Medical Radiation Physics as applied to
Radiotherapy and Radiation Biology

General Principles of Radiotherapy including
Radiobiology and Oncology

Clinical Practice and Technique of
Radiotherapy

Cancer Chemotherapy & Recent
developments in Clinical Oncology &
Radiotherapy

2010-M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Applied Basic Sciences related to Anaesthesia
including Physics in Anaesthesia, History of
Anaesthesia

Medicine Applied to Anaesthesiology
Anaesthesiology

Anaesthesiology including Critical Care and
Recent Advances in Anaesthesiology

202031

202032

202033

202034

202035

202036

202037

202038

202040

202039

202041

202042



wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

2013-M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Physical and Organic Aspects of
Biochemistry, Instrumentation Biochemical
Techniques, Biostatistics

Cell Physiology, Molecular Biology and
Human Genetics

Intermediary Metabolism, Macro and Micro
Nutrients and Inborn Errors of Metabolism

Clinical Biochemistry, Human Nutrition,
Endocrinology, Immunology and Recent
Advances in Biochemistry

2014- M .D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Forensic Medicine in relation to Medicine
and Surgery, Obstetrics and Gynaecology
and Paediatrics

Forensic Pathology, Forensic Immunology
and Forensic Biochemistry

Forensic Medicine including Physical
Anthropology and Forensic Odontology

Forensic Toxicology, Forensic Psychiatry and
Medical Jurisprudence and Recent Advances

2015-M.D. (COMMUNITY MEDICINE)

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Tropical Medicine and Public Health Basic
Sciences in Community Medicine

Community Medicine
Health Care of Special Groups

Health Practice and Administration and
Recent Advances

202043

202044

202045

202046

202047

202048

202049

202050

202051

202052

202053

202055



2016-M .D. (GERIATRICS)

wednesday 04.11.2020

Thursday
Saturday

Monday

wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Applied Basic Sciences in Geriatric Medicine

General Medicine including Psycho
Geriatrics

Geriatrics

Social & Preventive Geriatric including
Rehabilitation and Recent Advances

2017-M.D. (RESPIRATORY MEDICINE)

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Applied Basic Sciences in Tuberculosis and
Respiratory Diseases

Tuberculosis (Pulmonary and Extra
pulmonary)

Non-Tuberculosis Chest Diseases

Recent Advances in Tuberculosis and Chest
Diseases

2018-M .D . (PSYCHIATRY)

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Basic Sciences as related to psychiatry
(including Neuro anatomy, neurophysiology,
neurochemistry, Biostatistics, General
Psychology, Abnormal Psychoelogy, Social
Psychology, Psychometry and Genetics as
related to Psychiatry)

Clinical Psychiatry

Psychiatric Specialities and General Medicine
and Neurology related to Psychiatry

Recent Advances in Psychiatry including
Forensic Psychiatry and Community Mental
Health

202059

202056

202057

202060

202065

202062

202063

202064

202066

202067

202068

202069



2019-M.D. (PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION)

wednesday 04.11.2020

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

v

Applied Basic Sciences relating to Physical
Medicine and Rehabilitation

Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation I
(including Physiotherapy, Occupational
Therapy, Paediatrics, Radiology, Genetics,
Industrial injuries, Sports injuries, Electro
Diagnosis, Musculoskeletal Disorders,
Neuromuscular Disorders)

Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation —II
(Cardiac and Pulmonary Rehabilitation
Geriatric, O&G)

Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation —I1I
(Recent advances in Rehabilitation and
Community Based Rehabilitation)

2020-M. D. (DERMATOLOGY, VENEREOLOGY & LEPROSY)

wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

v

Applied Basic Sciences.

General Dermatology, Leprosy and
Venereology.

Skin Manifestations of Systemic Diseases and
Therapeutics

Recent Advances.

2021-M .D. (IMMUNOHAEMATOLOGY AND BL.OOD TRANSFUSION)

wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

( The candidates admitted from the academic year 2017-18 onwards )

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Basic applied aspects related to Transfusion
Medicine

Immuno-Haematology, Immunogenetics
Applied serology

Blood Donor Organisation Technology of
components Clinical Haematology

Recent Advances in Technology

202070

202075

202073

202074

202093

202094

202095

202096

203011

203012

203013

203014



wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

2023-M. D. (ANATOMY)

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Gross Anatomy

Embryology and Genetics

Histology, Neuroanatomy and Museum
Techniques

Surgical Anatomy and Applied Anatomy and
Recent Advances

2024-M. D. (NUCLEAR MEDICINE)

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Basic Sciences & Instrumentation in Nuclear
Medicine Computers and Mathematics in
Nuclear Medicine and Compartmental
Analysis.

Radiopharmacy, Radiobiology, Quality
Assurance in Medical imaging, Radiation
Protection Radiation Safety including
national and international regulatory norms

Clinical Nuclear Medicine including(in Vivo
& invitro studies), Cardiovascular,
Neurology, Endocrinology, Gastroenterology,
Oncology, Infection and inflammation,
Genitourinary, Musculoskeletal and
Radionuclide Therapy

Recent Advances in Nuclear Medicine
imaging and Radionuclide Therapy.

202089

202090

202091

202092

203016

203017

203018

203019



2025 -M. D. (FAMILY MEDICINE)

The candidates admitted from the academic year 2017-18 onwards )

wednesday 04.11.2020

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Principles of Family Medicine, basic Sciences
and Laboratory Sciences relevant for Family
Medicine

General Medicine including Nutrition,
Infectious diseases, Lifestyle Diseases, Non-
Communicable disease & Allied Sciences
including Psychiatry, geriatrics, dermatology,
pulmonology( As applied to Family Medicine)

Surgery and Allied Sciences including
ENT,Ophthalmology, Orthopeadics pain, and
Palliative care , Emergency care ( As applied
to Family Medicine)

Obstetrics and Gynecology, Peadiatrics,
Community Medicine, Recent advances(As
applied to Family Medicine)

203006

203007

203008

203009



wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

(2201) MASTER OF SURGERY (M.S.)

MS (GENERAL SURGERY)

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Applied Basic Sciences in General
Surgery

Surgery
Surgery including Traumatology

Recent Advances

(2202) M S (ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY)

04.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020

9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Applied Basic Sciences in Orthopaedic
Surgery

Traumatology including Recent
Advances

Orthopaedics including Recent
Advances

Sub-Specialities in Orthopaedics
Traumatology (includes Paediatric
Orthopaedics, Hand Surgery, Spine
Surgery, Arthroplasty, Arthroscopy,
Sports Medicine and Orthopaedic
Oncology)

222214

222211

222212

222213

222219

222237

222238

222239



wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Monday

(2203)

04.11.2020
9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020
9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.
07.11.2020
9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020
9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

MS

(OPHTHALMOLOGY)

Applied Basic Sciences in
Ophthalmology

Ophthalmology including Community
Ophthalmology & Refraction

Ophthalmology including Neuro
Ophthalmology

Ophthalmology including Investigative
Ophthalmology and Surgery and recent
advances

(2204) MS_(OTO-RHINO-LARYNGOLOGY)

04.11.2020
9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020
9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020
9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020
9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Applied Basic Sciences in Oto Rhino
Laryngology

E.N.T Including Audiology and Neuro-
Otology

E.N.T. including Head and Neck
Oncology

Rhinology, Laryngology and Recent
advances including Paediatric ENT

(2206) M S (OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY)

04.11.2020
9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

05.11.2020
9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

07.11.2020
9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

09.11.2020
9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.

Applied Basic Sciences in Obstetrics &
Gynaecology

Obstetrics including Recent Advances
and Neonatology

Gynaecology and Family Welfare
including Recent Advances

Sub Specialities including Fertility
Sciences, Endoscopy and Social
Obstetrics

222225

222222

222223

222226

222230

222231

222228

222240

222241

222242

222243

222244



