PG DEGREE COURSES

NOVEMBER 2020 EXAMINATIONS (October 2020)

DOCTOR OF MEDICINE (M.D.)

2001-M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Applied Basic Sciences in General Medicine	202000
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Medicine including Psychiatry	202001
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Tropical Medicine	202002
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Medicine including Children's Diseases & Recent advances	202004

2003-M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	General Medical and Surgical Pathology including applied aspects in Pathology	202010
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	General Pathology	202011
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Systemic Pathology	202012
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Immunopathology, Haematology Principles and Application to Technological Advances in Laboratory Services	202013

2004- M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	General Microbiology and Immunology	202014
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Systematic Bacteriology	202015
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Virology & Parasitology	202016
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Mycology , Applied Microbiology & Recent advances	202017

2005-M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	General Physiology, Blood, Digestion and Tissues of the body	202018
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Circulation, Respiration, Environmental Physiology, Comparative Physiology and Excretion	202019
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Nervous System and Special Senses	202020
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	History of Medicine, Recent advances in Clinical Physiology, Endocrinology and Reproductive Systems	202021

2006-M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	General Pharmacology, Experimental Pharmacology and Bioassay	202022
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Systemic Pharmacology including Recent Advances	202023
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Clinical Pharmacology and Pharmacotherapeutics including Recent Advances	202024
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Applied Pharmacology and Laws governing drug regulations	202025

2007-M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Applied Basic Sciences in Paediatrics	202030
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Clinical Paediatrics	202027
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Neonatology, Developmental Paediatrics Preventive and Social Paediatrics	202028
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Specialilties of Paediatrics Medicine & Recent Advances	202085

2008-M. D. (RADIO DIAGNOSIS)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Medical Radiation Physics as applied to Radio Diagnosis	202031
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Radio Diagnosis including Nuclear Medicine	202032
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Radio Diagnosis including Instrumentation & Contrast Studies	202033
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Radio Diagnosis including interventional Procedures & Recent Advances	202034

2009-M.D. (RADIO THERAPY)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Medical Radiation Physics as applied to Radiotherapy and Radiation Biology	202035
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	General Principles of Radiotherapy including Radiobiology and Oncology	202036
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Clinical Practice and Technique of Radiotherapy	202037
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Cancer Chemotherapy & Recent developments in Clinical Oncology & Radiotherapy	202038

2010-M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Applied Basic Sciences related to Anaesthesia including Physics in Anaesthesia, History of Anaesthesia	202040
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Medicine Applied to Anaesthesiology	202039
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Anaesthesiology	202041
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Anaesthesiology including Critical Care and Recent Advances in Anaesthesiology	202042

2013-M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Physical and Organic Aspects of Biochemistry, Instrumentation Biochemical Techniques, Biostatistics	202043
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Cell Physiology, Molecular Biology and Human Genetics	202044
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Intermediary Metabolism, Macro and Micro Nutrients and Inborn Errors of Metabolism	202045
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Clinical Biochemistry, Human Nutrition, Endocrinology, Immunology and Recent Advances in Biochemistry	202046

2014- M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Forensic Medicine in relation to Medicine and Surgery, Obstetrics and Gynaecology and Paediatrics	202047
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Forensic Pathology, Forensic Immunology and Forensic Biochemistry	202048
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Forensic Medicine including Physical Anthropology and Forensic Odontology	202049
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Forensic Toxicology, Forensic Psychiatry and Medical Jurisprudence and Recent Advances	202050

2015-M.D. (COMMUNITY MEDICINE)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Tropical Medicine and Public Health Basic Sciences in Community Medicine	202051
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Community Medicine	202052
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Health Care of Special Groups	202053
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Health Practice and Administration and Recent Advances	202055

2016-M.D. (GERIATRICS)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Applied Basic Sciences in Geriatric Medicine	202059
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	General Medicine including Psycho Geriatrics	202056
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Geriatrics	202057
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Social & Preventive Geriatric including Rehabilitation and Recent Advances	202060

2017-M.D. (RESPIRATORY MEDICINE)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Applied Basic Sciences in Tuberculosis and Respiratory Diseases	202065
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Tuberculosis (Pulmonary and Extra pulmonary)	202062
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Non-Tuberculosis Chest Diseases	202063
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Recent Advances in Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases	202064

2018-M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Basic Sciences as related to psychiatry (including Neuro anatomy, neurophysiology, neurochemistry, Biostatistics, General Psychology, Abnormal Psychology, Social Psychology, Psychometry and Genetics as related to Psychiatry)	202066
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Clinical Psychiatry	202067
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Psychiatric Specialities and General Medicine and Neurology related to Psychiatry	202068
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Recent Advances in Psychiatry including Forensic Psychiatry and Community Mental Health	202069

2019-M.D. (PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Applied Basic Sciences relating to Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation	202070
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation I (including Physiotherapy, Occupational Therapy, Paediatrics, Radiology, Genetics, Industrial injuries, Sports injuries, Electro Diagnosis, Musculoskeletal Disorders, Neuromuscular Disorders)	202075
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation –II (Cardiac and Pulmonary Rehabilitation Geriatric, O&G)	202073
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation –III (Recent advances in Rehabilitation and Community Based Rehabilitation)	202074

2020-M. D. (DERMATOLOGY, VENEREOLOGY & LEPROSY)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Applied Basic Sciences.	202093
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	General Dermatology, Leprosy and Venereology.	202094
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Skin Manifestations of Systemic Diseases and Therapeutics	202095
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Recent Advances.	202096

2021-M .D. (IMMUNOHAEMATOLOGY AND BLOOD TRANSFUSION) (The candidates admitted from the academic year 2017-18 onwards)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Basic applied aspects related to Transfusion Medicine	203011
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Immuno-Haematology, Immunogenetics Applied serology	203012
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Blood Donor Organisation Technology of components Clinical Haematology	203013
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Recent Advances in Technology	203014

2023-M. D. (ANATOMY)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Gross Anatomy	202089
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Embryology and Genetics	202090
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Histology, Neuroanatomy and Museum Techniques	202091
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Surgical Anatomy and Applied Anatomy and Recent Advances	202092

2024-M. D. (NUCLEAR MEDICINE)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	1	Basic Sciences & Instrumentation in Nuclear Medicine Computers and Mathematics in Nuclear Medicine and Compartmental Analysis.	203016
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Radiopharmacy, Radiobiology, Quality Assurance in Medical imaging, Radiation Protection Radiation Safety including national and international regulatory norms	203017
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Clinical Nuclear Medicine including(in Vivo & invitro studies), Cardiovascular, Neurology, Endocrinology, Gastroenterology, Oncology, Infection and inflammation, Genitourinary, Musculoskeletal and Radionuclide Therapy	203018
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Recent Advances in Nuclear Medicine imaging and Radionuclide Therapy.	203019

2025 -M. D. (FAMILY MEDICINE)

The candidates admitted from the academic year 2017-18 onwards)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Principles of Family Medicine, basic Sciences and Laboratory Sciences relevant for Family Medicine	203006
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	General Medicine including Nutrition, Infectious diseases, Lifestyle Diseases, Non- Communicable disease & Allied Sciences including Psychiatry, geriatrics, dermatology, pulmonology(As applied to Family Medicine)	203007
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Surgery and Allied Sciences including ENT,Ophthalmology, Orthopeadics pain, and Palliative care, Emergency care (As applied to Family Medicine)	203008
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Obstetrics and Gynecology, Peadiatrics, Community Medicine, Recent advances(As applied to Family Medicine)	203009

+

(2201) MASTER OF SURGERY (M.S.)

M S (GENERAL SURGERY)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Applied Basic Sciences in General Surgery	222214
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Surgery	222211
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Surgery including Traumatology	222212
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Recent Advances	222213

(2202) MS (ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Applied Basic Sciences in Orthopaedic Surgery	222219
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Traumatology including Recent Advances	222237
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Orthopaedics including Recent Advances	222238
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Sub-Specialities in Orthopaedics Traumatology (includes Paediatric Orthopaedics, Hand Surgery, Spine Surgery, Arthroplasty, Arthroscopy, Sports Medicine and Orthopaedic Oncology)	222239

(2203) MS (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Applied Basic Sciences in Ophthalmology	222225
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Ophthalmology including Community Ophthalmology & Refraction	222222
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Ophthalmology including Neuro Ophthalmology	222223
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Ophthalmology including Investigative Ophthalmology and Surgery and recent advances	222226

(2204) MS (OTO-RHINO-LARYNGOLOGY)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Applied Basic Sciences in Oto Rhino Laryngology	222230
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	E.N.T Including Audiology and Neuro- Otology	222231
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	E.N.T. including Head and Neck Oncology	222228
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Rhinology, Laryngology and Recent advances including Paediatric ENT	222240

(2206) MS (OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY)

wednesday	04.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	I	Applied Basic Sciences in Obstetrics & Gynaecology	222241
Thursday	05.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	II	Obstetrics including Recent Advances and Neonatology	222242
Saturday	07.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	III	Gynaecology and Family Welfare including Recent Advances	222243
Monday	09.11.2020 9.30 a.m to 12.30 p.m.	IV	Sub Specialities including Fertility Sciences, Endoscopy and Social Obstetrics	222244